Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology

P.O. Basantapur, Dt. Murshidabad, Pin-742406





NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all Faculties, Staffs and Students of Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology that the weekly off days will be treated as Thursday and Friday from 16-03-2023 until further order.

Therefore, the working days of the college will be from Saturday to Wednesday as usual.

All concerned of Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology are directed to follow the above notice and act accordingly.

> Sd/-Prof. (Dr.) Md. Headayetullah Principal

Copy to:

- Chairman Sir/Vice Chairman, BES (i)
- (ii) Registrar/Vice Principal
- (iii) All HOD's
- (iv) Academic Convener
- Admission Convener
- (vi) Account section
- (iv) Notice Board
- Office/OS/PA to Principal
- (vi) Website

Prof. (Dr.) Md. Headayetullah Principal

Prof. (Dr.) Md. Headayetukah Principal Dumkal Institute Of Engg. & Technology P.O.- Basantapur, Pin-742406 Domkal, Murshidabad